PRESS RELEASE ISU.ORG



February 13, 2023

Lausanne, Switzerland

Media Accreditation Deadlines: ISU World Championships 2023

Dear Press Members,

We would like to kindly remind you the <u>accreditation deadlines</u> – both for on-site and remote/virtual attendance – of the upcoming ISU World Championships across all ice skating disciplines. You will find hereafter the necessary information along with the Press Officers contact details:

FIGURE SKATING:

ISU World Junior Figure Skating Championships (Calgary, CAN)

On-site accreditation: February 14th, 2023
Remote accreditation: February 20th, 2023

Press Officer contact: Karine Bédard, kbedard@skatecanada.ca

ISU World Figure Skating Championships (Saitama, JPN)

On-site accreditation: February 20th, 2023
Remote accreditation: March 6th, 2023

Press Officer contact: 23wfc-saitama@mediaoffice.co.jp

SYNCHRONIZED SKATING:

ISU World Junior Synchronized Skating Championships (Angers, FRA)

On-site accreditation: February 24th, 2023
Remote accreditation: March 3rd, 2023

Press Officer contact: Evenements1@ffsg.org

ISU World Synchronized Skating Championships (Lake Placid, USA)

On-site accreditation: March 17th, 2023
Remote accreditation: March 24th, 2023

Press Officer contact: Kara Raney, kraney@usfigureskating.org

PRESS RELEASE ISU.ORG



SPEED SKATING:

ISU World Speed Skating Championships (Heerenveen, NED)

On-site accreditation: February 16th, 2023
Remote accreditation: February 23rd, 2023

Press Officer contact: Carl Mureau, C.Mureau@KNSB.NL

SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING:

ISU World Short Track Speed Skating Championships (Seoul, KOR)

On-site accreditation: February 24th, 2023
Remote accreditation: March 3rd, 2023

Press Officer contact: Hoon Ko, ksumarketing424@gmail.com

Please note that the "remote" accreditation option is suitable for media that are not able to travel to the Championships. They will be provided with virtual access to the Mixed Zone and Press Conferences (if required).

If you wish to apply for accreditation, please visit our dedicated webpage here allowing you to register on the ISU Online Media Accreditation System (OMAS).

Solely complete applications with all the requested press credentials and up to date information will be taken into account. All press are invited to verify that their press card (if provided) and the endorsement letter from their editor is up to date.

We thank you for your attention and collaboration, and remain at your disposal in case of questions.

Best regards,

The ISU Media Team



ISU Media Team

t: +41 21 612 66 66 | www.isu.org e: media@isu.ch | ISU Videos

ISU Newsletters | Subscribe